CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA, APPROVING RULES OF CONDUCT AT PUBLIC MEETINGS OF THE CITY OF MARGATE FOR 2022-2023; PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA:

**SECTION 1**: That the City Commission of the City of Margate approves the Rules of Conduct at Public Meetings of the City of Margate for 2022-2023, attached hereto, and specifically made a part of this Resolution.

**SECTION 2**: That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS day of JANUARY, 2023.

ATTEST:

JENNIFER M. JOHNSON CITY CLERK MAYOR ANTHONY N. CAGGIANO

## RECORD OF VOTE

Arserio	
Ruzzano	
Caggiano	
Schwartz	
Simone	